

## Bid Tabulation



Bid Date: February 4, 2014 Time: 2:00 P.M. Central Standard Time

East Mosley Lane Reconstruction - Asphalt Pavement Option (Base Bid)

COH Project #10-10-24

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Rebel Contractors, Inc. Centerville, Texas		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. Houston, Texas		Doughtie Construction Co., Inc. Huntsville, Texas		Pavecon Grand Prairie, Texas	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	Mobilization COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,820.57	\$ 15,820.57
2	Preparing right-of-way (Includes removal of fencing and end-of-street markers.) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 85,742.76	\$ 85,742.76
3	Earthwork (Approx. Qty. - Cut: 1,464 CY/Fill: 2,330 CY) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 95,648.92	\$ 95,648.92
4	Remove Existing Asphalt pavement (approximate quantity - 2,650 SY) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5,548.48	\$ 5,548.48
5	Saw Cut and Remove Ex. Concrete/Asph Driveway (approximate removal quantity - 1,270 SY) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,514.82	\$ 18,514.82
6	6" Stabilized Subgrade COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4941	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,293.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,293.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,058.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,469.00
7	Lime COMPLETE IN PLACE	TN	56	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 204.04	\$ 11,426.24
8	4" Asphalt Base (Type B) COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4032	\$ 23.30	\$ 93,945.60	\$21.00	\$ 84,672.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92,736.00	\$ 26.67	\$ 107,533.44
9	2" HMAC Surface Course (Type D) COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4032	\$ 13.90	\$ 56,044.80	\$11.00	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 54,432.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 48,988.80
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Barrier type) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2000	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$29.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41.97	\$ 83,940.00
11	6" Concrete Driveway COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	959	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,360.00	\$98.00	\$ 93,982.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 35,483.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 59,458.00
12	24" RCP, Class III Str. Backfill COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	720	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 90.93	\$ 65,469.60
13	30" RCP Class III Str. Backfill COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 109.59	\$ 4,712.37

Bid Date: February 4, 2014 Time: 2:00 P.M. Central Standard Time



East Mosley Lane Reconstruction - Asphalt Pavement Option (Base Bid)

COH Project #10-10-24

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Rebel Contractors, Inc. Centerville, Texas		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. Houston, Texas		Doughtie Construction Co., Inc. Huntsville, Texas		Pavecon Grand Prairie, Texas	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
14	Trench Safety COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	763	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,052.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,144.50	\$ 2.33	\$ 1,777.79
15	Storm Water Inlet Box (Recessed) with 10' Curb Opening COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,351.74	\$ 6,703.48
16	Storm Sewer Junction Box COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,001.99	\$ 6,003.98
17	Safety End Treatment for 24" RCP (6:1 Slope) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,690.45	\$ 1,690.45
18	Safety End Treatment for 30" RCP (6:1 Slope) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,806.40	\$ 3,806.40
19	Stone Riprap (10" dia. min.) - Minimum 20" thick. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$73.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 192.36	\$ 6,155.52
20	Silt Fence COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 8,162.00
21	Solid Slab sod COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5000	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$5.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 29,150.00
22	Inlet Protection COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 233.17	\$ 466.34
23	Stop Sign COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 582.90	\$ 582.90
	<b>TOTAL</b>				\$ 401,769.90		\$ 482,476.75		\$ 434,628.75		\$ 711,771.86

## Bid Tabulation



Bid Date: February 4, 2014 Time: 2:00 P.M. Central Standard Time

East Mosley Lane Reconstruction - Concrete Pavement Option (Alternate Bid)

COH Project #10-10-24

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Rebel Contractors, Inc. Centerville, Texas		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. Houston, Texas		Doughtie Construction Co., Inc. Huntsville, Texas		Pavecon Grand Prairie, Texas	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	Mobilization  COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,820.57	\$ 15,820.57
2	Preparing right-of-way (Includes removal of trees & fences)  COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 85,742.76	\$ 85,742.76
3	Earthwork (Approx. Qty. - Cut: 1,464 CY/Fill: 2,330 CY)  COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 95,648.92	\$ 95,648.92
4	Remove Existing Asphalt pavement (approximate quantity - 2,650 SY)  COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5,548.48	\$ 5,548.48
5	Saw Cut and Remove Ex. Concrete/Asph Driveway (Approximate removal quantity - 1,270 SY)  COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,514.82	\$ 18,514.82
6	6" Stabilized Subgrade  COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4941	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,293.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,293.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,058.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,469.00
7	Lime  COMPLETE IN PLACE	TN	56	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 204.04	\$ 11,426.24
8	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes curb.)  COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4600	\$ 42.25	\$194,350.00	\$ 41.50	\$190,900.00	\$ 37.25	\$171,350.00	\$ 57.04	\$ 262,384.00
9	6" Concrete Driveway  COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	959	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,360.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 93,982.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 35,483.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 59,458.00

## Bid Tabulation



Bid Date: February 4, 2014 Time: 2:00 P.M. Central Standard Time

East Mosley Lane Reconstruction - Concrete Pavement Option (Alternate Bid)

COH Project #10-10-24

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Rebel Contractors, Inc. Centerville, Texas		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. Houston, Texas		Doughtie Construction Co., Inc. Huntsville, Texas		Pavecon Grand Prairie, Texas	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
10	24" RCP, Class III Str. Backfill COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	720	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 90.93	\$ 65,469.60
11	30" RCP Class III Str, Backfill COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 109.59	\$ 4,712.37
12	Trench Safety COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	763	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,052.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,144.50	\$ 2.33	\$ 1,777.79
13	Storm Water Inlet Box (Recessed) with 10' Curb Opening COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,351.74	\$ 6,703.48
14	Storm Sewer Junction Box COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,001.99	\$ 6,003.98
15	Safety End Treatment for 24" RCP (6:1 Slope) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,690.45	\$ 1,690.45
16	Safety End Treatment for 30" RCP (6:1 Slope) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,806.40	\$ 3,806.40
17	Stone Riprap (10"dia. min.) - Minimum 20" thick. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 72.99	\$ 2,335.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 192.36	\$ 6,155.52
18	Silt Fence COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 8,162.00

### Bid Tabulation



Bid Date: February 4, 2014 Time: 2:00 P.M. Central Standard Time

East Mosley Lane Reconstruction - Concrete Pavement Option (Alternate Bid)

COH Project #10-10-24

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Rebel Contractors, Inc. Centerville, Texas		AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. Houston, Texas		Doughtie Construction Co., Inc. Huntsville, Texas		Pavecon Grand Prairie, Texas	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
19	Solid Slab sod COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5000	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 29,150.00
20	Inlet Protection COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 233.17	\$ 466.34
21	Stop Sign COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 582.90	\$ 582.90
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$429,129.50</b>		<b>\$485,352.93</b>		<b>\$433,810.75</b>		<b>\$ 733,693.62</b>

Note: AAA Asphalt: a mathematical error was made on Bid Item # 4 & # 5 on the asphalt and concrete tabulation.

Doughtie Construction: did not use the Addendum # 1 Bid Sheet. Asphalt Bid was responsive.

Pavecon: did not acknowledge Addendum # 1 and did not use the Addendum # 1 Bid Tabulation sheet.

I hereby certify that the bid tabulations contained herein were prepared by me or under my direct supervision. The individual contractors Unit Bid Prices and Bid Amounts are the actual amounts placed on the Bid Sheet for the bidding process. Any discrepancies in the Unit Bid price and Bid Amounts are noted above.

Signed, Sealed and dated this 4th day of February year 2014 by Y.S. Ramachandra, P.E.

